501882508 04/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Politecnico Di Milano | 03/26/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Piaggio & C. S.p.A. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Viale Rinaldo Piaggio, 25 | |
| City: | Pontedera (PI) | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 56025 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12217616 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-8998 Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James V. Costigan
Address Line 1: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163-824

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Costigan

Total Attachments: 1

source=163P824Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028016 FRAME: 0777 CH \$40.00 1221761

501882508

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, POLITECNICO DI MILANO, having a principal place of business at PIAZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 32 20133 MILANO ITALY, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the owner of the share of 50% of the right, title, and interest in an invention for certain new and useful improvements in method for estimating the suspension stroke of a vehicle and apparatus implementing the same

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 7, 2008, application number 12/217616; WHEREAS, PIAGGIO & C. S.p.A., having a principal place of business at VIALE RINALDO PIAGGIO, 25 56025 PONTEDERA (PI) ITALY, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, wishes to acquire the above right, title, and interest in the same; NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 5000 € U.S. Dollars), the receipt whereof is acknowledged/payable on other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the right to said invention in The United States and the right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States for the share I own. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of my share of right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest assigned by this instrument, free of any encumbrances, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflicts herewith. I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Patent(s), and, without charge to Assignee but at its sole expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to enforce said Patent(s). Executed this _ 26 th at MILANO For Assignor: (Printed Name and Position)

FERRUCCIO RESTA - PROXY

PATENT REEL: 028016 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 04/10/2012